(f) have no intention to change the Company’s existing policies in relation
to financial matters or dividends.

4880-01/2051885_2  12

These present intentions are based on information concerning the Company, its
business and the business environment which is known to Zeta at the date of this
OIS.

These present intentions may change as new information becomes available, as
circumstances change or in the light of all material information, facts and
circumstances necessary to assess the operational, commercial, taxation and
financial implications of those decisions at the relevant time. Accordingly, the
statements set out above are statements of current intentions only.

1.11 Potential dilution to Shareholders

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings
are likely to be diluted by approximately 33% (as compared to their holdings and
number of Shares on issue as at the date of the OIS). Examples of how the dilution
may impact Shareholders (assuming all Entitlements are accepted, and no
additional Shares are issued).

Holder

Holding as
at Record

date

% at
Record

Date

New Share
Entitlements

under the Offer
Holdings if Offer

not taken Up
% post
Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 21.40% 3,333,333 10,000,000 16.05%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 10.70% 1,666,667 5,000,000 8.02%

Shareholder 3 2,500,000 5.35% 833,333 2,500,000 4.01%

Shareholder 4 1,000,000 2.14% 333,333 1,000,000 1.60%

Total 46,731,430

62,308,574

Notes:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that
those Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer.  In the event all
Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not subsequently
placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a
lesser percentage.

1.12 Director participation

The relevant interest of each of the Directors in the securities of the Company as
at the date of this OIS, together with their respective Entitlement is set out in the